

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27122 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 128 OF 2020**

Ashok Motiram Khiani	...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Arjan Motiram Khiani (Deleted) & Ors.	...Appellants
Versus	
Mr. Metharam Rijhumal Khiani (Deleted) & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. R. D. Soni a/w. Mr. Archit Jayakar i/b. Jayakar & Partners for the Applicant
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Gaurav Shrivastav, Ms. Riya Thakkar, Ms
Sneha Mahawar, Mr. Rajesh Shah i/b. Tushar Goradia for the Respondent Nos.
4, 6 & 7

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 13th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and Respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7.
Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7 has proceeded to argue the
matter on the basis of denial of the averments in the Interim Applications.
2. Parties are directed to file short summary of arguments as bullet points
along-with copies of case law shown, within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 29/08/2025 for passing order.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)