

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27122 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 128 OF 2020**

Ashok Motiram Khiani	...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Arjan Motiram Khiani (Deleted) & Ors.	...Appellants
Versus	
Mr. Metharam Rijhumal Khiani (Deleted) & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Archit Jayakar, Adv. Bhoomi Upadhyaya, Ms Vinisha Bhavnani i/b.
Jayakar & Partners for the Appellants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 22nd AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

. Not on board. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants on
a praecipe, short summary of arguments is taken on record. Praecipe is
disposed of.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)