

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11224 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.128 OF 2020

Shri. Ashok Motiram Khiani

... Appellant

Versus

Mr. Metharam Rijhurnal Khiani

Deleted Since Expired On 23.02.2019)

And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. R. D. Soni a/w. Mr. Archit Jayakar i/b Jayakar and Partners for the
Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Kausar Banatwala and Ms. Sneha Mahawar
i/b Tushar Goradia for Respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 16 MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. After hearing the parties for some time, Mr. Tamboli, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 states that in the light of what has been argued today, he would prefer to bring on record registered document and certain events for which he will file an additional affidavit. Such affidavit to be filed and served on or before 1 April 2026. Limited affidavit in reply of respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 dated 7 March 2026 is taken on record.

2. Applicant to file their counter affidavit to above additional affidavit on or before 8 April 2026.

3. List this matter on 15 April 2026 on which date Interim Application No.11224 of 2025 will be considered.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]