

In

FIRST APPEAL 128 OF 2020

Shri. Ashok Motiram KhianiPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Metharam Rijhurnal Khiani Deleted Since...RESPONDENT
Expired On 23.02.2019) And Ors.

Mr. Archit Jayakar i/b Jayakar and partners for Appellant
Ms.Kausar Banatwala for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)